

Sample Ballot



Ballots will be mailed to all qualified voters on January 22, 2020.

Find more information on measures by reading our Online Voters' Guide at www.votewa.gov

Port Angeles School District No. 121

ONLY REGISTERED VOTERS IN
PORT ANGELES SCHOOL DISTRICT 121
ARE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE ON THE FOLLOWING

Proposition No. 1

Capital Levy to Expand and Renovate Stevens Middle School and Improve Safety

The Board of Directors of Port Angeles School District No. 121 adopted Resolution No. 1920-05, concerning a proposition to improve middle school learning opportunities and safety. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes, on all taxable property within the District, to expand and renovate Stevens Middle School (including constructing new academic wing, renovating buildings, expanding music program and Kitchen/Commons) and make District-wide safety and security improvements:

<u>Collection Year</u>	<u>Estimated Levy Rate/ \$1,000 Assessed Value</u>	<u>Levy Amount</u>
2021	\$2.62	\$10,100,015
2022	\$2.62	\$10,403,015
2023	\$2.62	\$10,611,076
2024	\$2.62	\$10,717,186
2025	\$2.62	\$10,824,358

all as provided in Resolution No. 1920-05. Should this proposition be approved?

- YES
 NO

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Crescent School District No. 313

ONLY REGISTERED VOTERS IN
CRESCENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 313
ARE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE ON THE FOLLOWING

Proposition No. 1

Replacement of Expiring Levy for Educational Programs and Operations

The Board of Directors of Crescent School District approved Resolution No. 201905 authorizing an educational programs replacement levy. The Crescent School District proposed levy will fund activities considered supplemental or unfunded/underfunded by the State's statutory program of Basic Education. This includes, but is not limited to: courses beyond the minimum state instructional program, extracurricular activities, technology and safety enhancements, and nursing services and special education beyond state funding. The proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes to replace an expiring levy on all taxable property within the District:

<u>Collection Years</u>	<u>Approximate Levy Rate/\$1000 Assessed Value</u>	<u>Levy Amount</u>
2021	\$1.446	\$520,000
2022	\$1.446	\$520,000
2023	\$1.446	\$520,000
2024	\$1.446	\$520,000

all as provided in Resolution No. 201905. Should this proposition be approved?

- YES
 NO

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Crescent School District No. 313

(continued)

ONLY REGISTERED VOTERS IN
CRESCENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 313
ARE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE ON THE FOLLOWING

Proposition No. 2

Capital Projects Levy

The Board of Directors of Crescent School District adopted Resolution #201906 concerning a capital projects levy. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes on all taxable property within the District to fund construction, modernization, and remodeling of school facilities, including security and safety systems, exterior repairs to District buildings, and remodeling District restroom facilities:

<u>Collection Years</u>	<u>Approximate Levy Rate/\$1000 Assessed Value</u>	<u>Levy Amount</u>
2021	\$0.348	\$125,000
2022	\$0.348	\$125,000
2023	\$0.348	\$125,000
2024	\$0.348	\$125,000

all as provided in Resolution No. 201906. Should this proposition be approved?

- YES
- NO

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Cape Flattery School District No. 401

ONLY REGISTERED VOTERS IN
CAPE FLATTERY SCHOOL DISTRICT 401
ARE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE ON THE FOLLOWING

Proposition No. 1

Educational Programs and Operations Levy

The Board of Directors of Cape Flattery School District No. 401 adopted Resolution No. 20-03, concerning a proposition to finance educational programs and operations expenses. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the following excess taxes upon all taxable property within the District, for support of the District's General Fund educational programs and operations expenses:

<u>Levy Year/Collection Year</u>	<u>Approximate Levy Rate/\$1000 Assessed Valuation</u>	<u>Levy Amount</u>
2020/2021	\$2.50	\$360,000
2021/2022	\$2.50	\$361,800
2022/2023	\$2.50	\$361,981
2023/2024	\$2.50	\$362,162

all as provided in Resolution No. 20-03. Should this proposition be approved?

- YES
- NO

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK